2011 .Funded by German Embassy Dhaka.  

25. SHELTER great achievement for this (PPVHT-B) Funded by Norwegian & Denmark Embassy by IOM. 
Year: 2008 to 2010. 

26. Project Name:  Hoar Flood Management & Livelihood Improvement Project in Kishurgong District 
Hoar Area 17,000/ (Seventeen Thousand) HEJOL Tree AND 2000/ (Two Thousand) PALM Trees 
plantation programs under Water Development Board. Funded by Hoar Development Board 2018.  

26. Project Name: Prime Minister PLAM TREES Project 50/(Fifty Thousand)PLAM TREES Plantation all 
HAOR In Sunamgonj District under DC Sunamgonj, SHELTER give 1000/for first consignment of this